06	\wedge 4.	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94) Tab settings	10-19-2000 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101491507	
Name of conveying party(ies): Best Tackle Manufacturing Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ─ Michigan ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:September 20, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Name: Northport Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: MI ZIP: 49341 City: Rockford State: MI ZIP: 49341 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Lyes & No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Lyes & No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 721,269 761,599	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John F. Learman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: John F. Learman Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48603	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Learman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/19/2000 MTHAI1 00000093 721269 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 50.00 0P

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
hereby certify that this correspondence is being eposited with the United State Postal Service as at class mail in an envelope addressed to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,
Washington, D.C. 20231, on Colors.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0604

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Best Tackle Manufacturing Company, also known as Best Tackle Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at Rockford, Michigan, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
RUSSIAN HOOK	721,269	September 12, 1961
TULLABEE	761,599	December 17, 1963
SWIM WHIZZ	889,001	April 7, 1970

WHEREAS Northport Manufacturing, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 8553 Browmyer Ct., N.E., Rockford, Michigan 49341, has acquired said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and has acquired said registrations and is desirous of recording a written instrument evidencing this;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Best Tackle Manufacturing Company also known as Best Tackle Manufacturing Company, Inc. acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred to said Northport Manufacturing, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks.

Executed this 20 TH day of SCITCHECK, 2000.

BEST TACKLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, also known as BEST TACKLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

) ss:

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF LEELAND)

SEAL

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2014 day of

Notary Public

Public MARTHA L. HOSERTS, Notary Public

Leelangu County, Michigan

My Commission Expires: Aug. 11, 2003

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0605